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Executive Summary

Tourism Kelowna commissioned InterVISTAS Consulting to design and conduct a visitor survey program in 2022/23,
as a follow-up to the visitor survey conducted in 2016 and 2018, as part of an Economic Impact Study. The objectives
of the survey program were to develop updated standalone visitor profiles, market intelligence resources and
generate updated information as a key data input into the Economic Impact Study that was conducted in 2023. The
survey collected information on Kelowna visitor characteristics, their needs and preferences, satisfaction and average
expenditures, while in Kelowna.

This survey covers four seasons; the Spring, Summer, and Fall 2022 seasons, as well as Winter 2023. The
employment survey was conducted during Spring 2023, and visitor volumes for 2022 provided by Tourism Kelowna
on Central Okanagan District visitor highlights by TELUS Insights and Environics.
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Executive Summary

The majority (61%) of
visitors to Kelowna in
2022/23 were there for
leisure/vacation break,
and 80% of visitors are
Canadians, which is
similar to 2018 results.
The most popular reasons
for visiting Kelowna in
2022/23 was family
vacation (32%), followed
by sightseeing (18%).

» Shorter vacations of
1-4 nights were the
most common trip
length to Kelowna.
The average party size
was nearly 3 people,
which is a reduction
in the nearly 4 people
in 2022/23.

Half (52%) of visitors
drove to Kelowna,
with a significant
proportion (40%)
flying into Kelowna

International Airport.

The top activities for
visitors in 2022/23
were visiting beaches,
parks or water
activities, outdoor
activities and wineries.
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Executive Summary

Average total spending by all parties while in Kelowna increased to
$1,577 in 2022/23 compared to $1,503 in 2018. On the other hand, the
average total spending per person per trip saw a minimal increase to
$476 from $452 in 2018.

Overnight visitors to Kelowna spent on average $79 per person per day,
while each day visitor spent an average of $141 per person per day.
Visitors to Kelowna are typically affluent with over 48% of visitors
indicating they have an annual household income of $100,000 or more.

Average expenditure on accommodations was $171 per visitor compared
to $188 per visitor in 2018. Meanwhile, spending on activities, food,
shopping, local transportation and other activities declined compared to
2018. This spending profile suggests a lower propensity to spend on
discretionary activities in favor of more budget-friendly options.

A significant majority of visitors (93%) were either satisfied or very
satisfied with their overall experience in Kelowna in 2022/2023,
compared to 95% in 2018.

Visitors were likely to refer others to Kelowna as a place to visit, with a
Net Promoter Score of +69 in 2022/23, four points higher than the score
awarded in 2018.
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Executive Summary

While average per person trip spending
increased in 2022/23 compared to 2018, the
change in spending profile is notable
suggesting less spend on discretionary
activities and more formal accommodations
in favor of more budget-friendly options.

@ Key Metrics — 2022/23 vs 2018

Repeat visitation declined slightly by '5%, Average Spend per Person $452 $476 '
which suggests some proportion of visitors per Trip
are opting for different experiences and may
have exhausted Kelowna’s broad offerings in Repeat Visitation 64% 59% .,
prior trips.

% of Satisfied & Very

0, 0,
Satisfied Visitors 95% 93% .'

However, the proportion visitors indicating

that they were either satisfied or very

satisfied with Kelowna’s offerings remains NPS Score +65 +69 f
high, despite a slight drop from 95% in 2018

to 93% in 2022/23.

Visitors in 2022/23 were increasingly likely to
recommend Kelowna to friends or colleagues
as a tourist destination of choice.
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Methodology

* The visitor intercept survey was conducted over
four phases:

* Spring (June 17 — 26, 2022)
» 556 surveys completed

e Summer (July 27 — September 28, 2022)
» 345 surveys completed

* Fall (September 29 — October 28, 2022)
» 277 surveys completed

* Winter (March 13 — March 31, 2023)
» 409 surveys completed

* Atotal of 1,587 surveys were completed in the Spring,
Summer, Fall and Winter phases, of which 675 self-
identified as visitors/tourists to the region.

* Survey questions aligned with 2018 visitor survey for
longitudinal comparison with a section added to
measure Travel Influences Post Pandemic.
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Visitor Interview Survey Findings:
Visitor Profile




Visitor Profile Overview

11.3

Average Party Size Average Number of Nights (Overall Trip) Average Number of Nights (Kelowna Area)

3.1

@ Overall 2022/23 Spring ESummer Fall ® Winter 2023

80%
79% S578
I /6%
Canada 76{31% $476 $519
I /9% $363 S376
— 14%,
International —mz(‘i%
A
B o Average Spend Per Person Per Trip (incl. daytrip and overnight
Us m 3% visitors)
% vera pring W Summer all W Winter
11% @Overall 2022/23 =S S Fall mW 2023

@ Overall 2022/23 Spring ESummer Fall ® Winter 2023
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Purpose of Trip

The majority (61%) of visitors to Kelowna in
2022/23 were there for leisure/vacation break.
This compares to 55% in 2018.

Almost third (31%) of respondents were in
Kelowna to visit friends and family. It is
interesting to note that the many visitors were in
Kelowna to visit friends and family, in the Spring
(41%), a greater share than in the other three
seasons.

Visitors on business travel or attending
conventions accounted for 7% of those surveyed
(broadly consistent with 2018). Of those visitors
specifically intercepted at Kelowna Airport,
approximately 17% indicated business travel or
conversations as their primary purpose of trip.

Other reasons for visiting Kelowna in 2022/23
included medical appointments.

@What is the main purpose of your trip?

B Winter 2023 Fall

Other

Business Travel or Attending
Meetings/Conventions

Visiting Friends and Family

Leisure/ Vacation Break

12

B Summer Spring @ Overall 2022/23

I 1%
0%
0%
0%

] 0%

B 12%
7%
B 4%
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Purpose of Trip

The top reasons for visiting Kelowna in

2022/23 was Family Vacations (32%), followed
by sightseeing (18%). In 2018, sightseeing and
wine touring led by 27% and 26% respectively.

Family vacations was the top reason for travel
to Kelowna in the Summer (42%), a marked
increase from 2018 (27%).

Winery Tours (20%) and Sightseeing (20%)
were the main nonfamily reasons for travel to
Kelowna in Summer 2022.

Golf, festivals or events, attending
conventions, agricultural experiences and
other activities not listed accounted for
nearly 17% of responses for all four survey
time periods.

13
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@ What are the top reasons for this specific trip?

19%
Other ———m 3% oo
d 10%
-
Agricultural experiences 3%
1%

- 0%

Food/ Farm-to-table experiences # 7%
3%
20%
Outdoor activities 17%
13%

1% W Winter 2023
Golf 9
%
. 2% Fall
I Y,
Winery touring 7 2%, W Summer
14% ° Spring
=k
Festival or event %% @ Overall 2022/23
1%
14%
e 155, o
18%
1%
Water-based recreation/ Beaches 15%

I %

38%
Family vacation 42%
32%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40% 45%
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Area of Origin

» Most visitors to Kelowna in 2022/23 were
from Canada (80%).

» The majority of domestic visitors are from
BC (37%), followed by approximately 20%
of visitors originating from Alberta. In
2018, visitors from BC accounted for 37%
and visitors from Alberta accounted for
24%.

» Calgary accounted for the greatest share of
Albertan visitors to Kelowna in 2022/23 at
11%, followed by Edmonton at 5%.

BC

Greater
Vancouver

Victoria
Other BC
Alberta
Calgary
Edmonton

Ontario

5%

15%

23%

15%

6%

10%

4%

13%

21%

12%

6%

6%

4%

20%

16%

8%

3%

21%

34% 37%
15% 17%
1% 4%
9% 14%
18% 20%
8% 11%
5% 5%
18% 13%

15
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Area of Origin

@ Where are you from?

» Other International (not incl. U.S)
visitation was 14% of all visitors in
2022/23, similar to the 13% in 2018.

. . . . . WA - Washington 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%
> Visitor share from the Asia-Pacific region & ° ° ° ° °
o : .
was 5% in 2Q22/23, WI'Fh more VISItOI‘S. CA - California 19% 29% 3% 29 2%
from the region travelling to Kelowna in
the Summer and Fall time frames. P TER 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
. Other US 2% 1% 3% 6% 3%
> The total visitor share from the US was 6% ° ° ° ° °
in 2022/2?, with VISItOFS. from California e [ o e o e o
State leading the way. Visitors from
Washington were the next most frequent B - Fe i 3% 11% 4% 1% 59
travellers to Kelowna. The proportion of
U.S. visitor share in this study is roughly United Kingdom 4% 2% 3% 2% 3%
consistent with 2018.
Germany 3% 3% 1% 1% 2%

International Visitors
Besides Asia — Pacific,

» Note that these findings reflect visitor

survey responses rather than be conclusive e 5% 3% 5% 4% 4%
of global market patterns. Kingdom
IT::;' d'i':‘tge[;‘;tm"a' (Not 16% 18% 13% 9% 14%
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Length of Trip: Overall Time Away

» Mini vacations of 3-4 nl.ghts were the How many nights are you away from home on
most popular overall trip length in this trin? (Note that dent ked t
2022/23 (28%), followed by vacations is trip? (Note ) atrespon 'en s were as 'e o
of 5-7 nights (23%). The mini vacation comment on their overall trip length, not just
was also the most popular overall trip their stay in Kelowna.)
length in 2018 (30%).

Extended Holiday (15 plus ﬂm:/;cy
nights) 2 28%

» Day trips accounted for 5% of visitors, I (0%
consistent with 2018. Please interpret 5
: : : Long Vacation (8-14 nights) /
the data on day trips with caution, g ! 8
due to small sample sizes in 2018 and

. 28% W Winter 2023
2022/23, respectively. Vacation (5-7 nights) m e
—%]i?? Fall

. I 0% ., B Summer
» Extended holidays that span more Mini Vacation (3-4 nights) %305 .
than 15 days accounted for nearly 28% Spring
19% of overall visitor trip lengths in I 17 . @ 0Overall 2022/23
2022/23, this is up slightly from 2018 Getaway (1-2 nights)  E——— (' 28%
(16%) levels. Long vacations of 8-14 E— 0%
nights accounted for 5% over visitors -
. C . Day Trip mm_3%
surveyed in 2022/23, which is down —

from 2018 (8%).
0% 10% 20% 30% 40%
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Length of Trip: Nights in Kelowna

» Mini vacations of 3-4 nights were the
most popular to Kelowna in 2022/23
(30%), compared to 33% in 2018. This
is followed by getaways of 1-2 nights
(27%), close to 2018’s figure of 29%.

» Day trips were semi steady through
all four survey time periods,
accounting for approximately 7%.
Please interpret the data on day trips
with caution, due to small sample
sizes in 2022/23.

» Long vacations of 8-14 nights were
more prevalent in the Summer (10%)
time period in Kelowna. Extended
holidays that span more than 15 days

Extended Holiday (15 plus
nights)

Long Vacation (8-14 nights)
Vacation (5-7 nights)
Mini Vacation (3-4 nights)

Getaway (1-2 nights)

How many nights will you spend in Kelowna on
this trip?

I 0%
rhs
-—/}8%’

= 4°i%
(]
10%

—
_16% 22% B Winter 2023
- 5% ,

E— 7 5% Fall
I  30%
-  06% 39
E——

I 27%
ﬂ 48%

E— 7,

B Summer
4%
‘:,//% Spring

@ Overall 2022/23

accounted for 10% of all visitors in Day Trip W 0‘370
2022/23, and this is up from 2018 J 7%
(5%). 0% 20% 40% 60%
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Mode of Transport to Kelowna

@ On this trip, how did you get to Kelowna?

» Half of the survey respondents indicated
that their party drove a personal or
business vehicle to Kelowna in 2022/23, Took a

consistent with 2018 results (52%). charter/tour bus,
3%

Other, 5%

» Partly reflecting the continuance of surveys
at Kelowna International Airport in
2022/23, the share of respondents flying
accounted for nearly 40%. More visitors
flew in the Winter, compared to Spring,

Summer and Fall time periods. Drove a personal
or business

vehicle, 52%

Flew to Kelowna
International
Airport (YLW),

» Surveys that indicated taking charter/tour 0%

bus accounted for 3% of all survey
responses in 2022, down slightly from 5.2%
in 2018.

e e o [nterVISTAS
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Travel Party Size

Party sizes of two people were the most @ Including yourself, how many people are in your
common in 2022/23 (38%), identical to 2018. travel party during this trip?

Party sizes of 2, 3, and 5 people all reported
¥ iz Peop P — 29

very similar proportions in 2022/23 6 or More People % 13%
compared to 2018. There were also less —
visitors indicating party sizes of 6 or more T
people in 2022/23 than compared to 2018. 5 People . o 129
This is consistent with an overall reduction of 6%
tour group travels post pandemic. I 3% W Winter 2023
4 People 21%

‘Eg‘h% Fall
The proportion of people travelling alone e— 15 B Summer
increased marginally to 20% in 2022/23, 3 People ﬂ} 14% _
compared to 19% in 2018. There was a — 15 Spring
greater proportion of single travellers in the FE—=_ 36% 1 1 o, @Overall 2022/23
Fall/Winter compared to Spring and Summer 2 People EEEESS— 3% 49%

I 38%
I
1 Person mmmm 11% % ?266{%
The average party size in 2022/23 was 2.8 E— 0
people, this compares to an average party
size of 3.8 in 2018. Again, the decreased
presence of tour groups travelling to
Kelowna is impacting the average party size
metric.

2022/23.

0% 20% 40% 60%
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Travel Party Type

The common travel companions of visitors
were their spouse or partner, accounting for
just under half (47%) of respondents in
2022/23. This is down slightly from 51% in
2018.

Children accounted for 21% of travel
companions in 2022, lower than 2018
(25%). Respondents travelling with other
types of family relatives accounted for 16%
of visitors.

Approximately 19% of people travelled to
Kelowna alone in 2022.

A total of 1% of the surveys completed
indicated travelling with a tour group.

The remaining survey responses indicated
travelling as a sports team or “other”
typically comprised business colleagues in
2022/23, accounting for 16%.

@ Who are you travelling with on this trip?

Other

Sports team

Tour group

Friends

Children

Spouse/ Partner

| am travelling alone

21

0%

I 10%

—r
16%

s
| éu m Winter 2023
' %4‘7 Fall
"Ri
B Summer

] %
— 12%16]0? .
— Spring

24%
34% @ Overall
1% 2022/23

| 4ﬁ%

s
I 477 S5
I ) 3%,
— 10% 3

E— 137

20% 40% 60%
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Travel Party Incomes

@ In what broad category does your household
» Kelowna attracts a significant proportion income fall?

of visitors from higher income
households. Nearly 48% of respondents
reported a household income of B Winter 2023
$100,000 or more in 2022/23. A total of
611 survey responses (out of 1,587

] ) Less than $25,000
survey completions) provided an answer

to the question on income. $25,000-$34,999
» In total, less than a fifth of respondents $35,000-549,999

had a household income of $49,999 or

less (19%). $50,000-574,999

$75,000-$99,999
» 69% of visitors with household incomes

of $75,000 or more travelled in the $100,000-$149,999
Summer, compared to 61% in the Fall

and Winter Period for the same income $150,000 or more
brackets.

Fall mSummer mSpring @@Overall 2022/23

—5&%
- 0% °
I 6%
- 0%
— '35

%
1%
Ty 13%
5% °

— 5%
16% - o

—8$‘3{
I 1870 %
12%

11% 15%
I 14%

27%
27%
I ) %/,
5%

11%

20%

21%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35%
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Visitor Respondent Age

@ In what year were you born?

» With its diverse activities and
accommodation offer, Kelowna attracts
a variety of demographics.

Number of Vistors in Age Group
» The majority of visitors are aged 46 and

under, accounting for 51% of
respondents. The largest proportion of

;ZSI(DZO;ZEMS by group were aged 27 to 67to76 Y 2
57to 66 [N <!
47t0 56 [ <o
37to 46 I -
27t0 36 [N o6
15to 26 [N 25

77 and older [ 8

» Over 49% of visitors were 47 and over.

e e o [nterVISTAS
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Preferred Accommodations

The proportion of visitors staying in a hotel,
motel or resort increased from 38% in 2018 to
40% in 2022/23, though it remained the most
common accommodation choice.

Timeshare
Staying with friends and family was the next Hostel
most common response at 25%, down from
33% in 2018. Second home

Vacation rental homes/condos decreased in ~ Bed & breakfast

popularity from 2018 to 2022 (18% to 10%

respectively). Camping/ RV
Vacation rental

. .. e N h Cond
The proportion of visitors indicating staying in ome/ Condo

a B&B was 2% in 2022/23, compared to 3% in Other

2018. Staying with friends
or family
A total of 13% of visitor surveys indicated Hotel/ Motel/
Resort

“other”, this category covered university
campus, shared accommodations unit and a
host family.

24

0%

What type of accommodations are you staying in
during this trip to Kelowna?

L
B 1%
| °o
= 7 _
v 4% B Winter 2023
1%,
= 7 Fall
0%, a
=ﬁ|ﬁ| 7%
2% B Summer
V1% o
i
4% Spring
%
—— 10% o @ Overall
%
; 12%13‘53 2022/23
= 13%
—22
22%

E— 50, O

e
40%

0,
44%’48%

20% 40% 60%
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Type of Activities Planned/Participated In

Beaches/parks/water activities were the most
popular activities visitors are planning to
participate in or have participated in while
visiting Kelowna in 2022/23 (63%), this
compares to 76% in 2018.

The popularity of wineries was also very
strong at 50%, a decrease from the 66%
indicated in 2018.

Food and farm to table experiences,
adventure activities, galleries/museums and
shopping activities all showed increases in
popularity from 2022/23 to 2018.

Many activities were notably less popular in
2022/23 than 2018, such as U-pick fruit,
orchards, attractions, festivals and events, and
casinos.

Participation in certain outdoor activities were
affected during the summertime period due
to the smoke in the area from the wildfires.

Which of the following activities have you/will you/do
you plan to participate in during your stay in Kelowna?

Other

Sporting event
Performance arts

Camping

Casinos

Adventure activities
Galleries/ Museums

U-pick fruit

Golf

Orchards

Nightlife

Boating

Attractions

Festivals or events

Hiking and/or biking
Wineries

Food and/or Farm-to-Table
Shopping

Beaches, parks, or water activities

25

m— 11%

2%

1%

= 4%

m 3%

9%

8%

= 3%

. 6%

= 4%

. 6%

— 11%

— 14%

- 4%

EEEes—— 37%

I 50%
... I 3%

I 41%

I 3%
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Type of Activities Planned/Participated In

Which of the following activities have you/will you/do you plan to participate in during
your stay in Kelowna?

Performance arts 0% 0% 1% 0% 1%
Sporting event 0% 0% 0% 2% 2%

Casinos 1% 0% 0% 1% 3%

U-pick fruit 1% 1% 1% 0% 3%

Camping 1% 1% 1% 1% 4%

Festivals or events 1% 2% 1% 1% 4%
Orchards 0% 1% 2% 0% 1%

Nightlife 1% 0% 2% 3% 6%

Golf 2% 2% 1% 1% 6%

Galleries/ Museums 1% 1% 2% 4% 8%
Adventure activities 1% 4% 1% 3% 9%
Boating 3% 5% 2% 1% 11%

Other 2% 1% 2% 6% 11%

Attractions 4% 3% 5% 3% 14%

Hiking and/or biking 8% 9% 9% 11% 37%
Shopping 11% 11% 8% 11% 41%

Food and/or Farm-to-Table Experiences 9% 15% 9% 9% 43%
Wineries 17% 16% 9% 8% 50%

Beaches, parks, or water activities 19% 21% 10% 13% 63%

e e o [nterVISTAS
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Repeat Visitation

@ Is this your first trip to Kelowna?

» Repeat visitation decreased from
2018 (64%) to 2022/23 (59%).

» The proportion of first-time visitors _ 66%
to Kelowna increased from 36% in 47% = Winter 2023
. inter
2018 to 41% in 2022/23. Repeat Visitors _ 57%
63% Fall
» Repeat visitation was highest during _ 59%

the Winter, whereas more first-time B Summer
visitors to Kelowna, did so in the Fall.

34%

Spring
53%
First Time Visitors _ 43% @ Overall
37% 2022/23

41%

e e o [nterVISTAS
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Visitor Intercept Survey Findings:
Visitor Spending




Total and Average Spending

The total average spending by visitor
parties in 2022/23 was $1,577. Visitor
parties in the Summer was the highest
with an average of $2,217 per party per
trip.

Average spending per person per trip (i.e.,
including overnight visitors and day
trippers) was $476 in 2022/23, when
adjusted for seasonality. The average was
highest for visitors in the Summer.

Each overnight visitor party spent an
average of $1,624 per trip in 2022/23.
Spend was lowest for those travelling in
the Fall.

The average spending per person per day
for overnight visitors is $79 in 2022/23
compared to $144 in 2018. Note that the
average length of stay for overnight
visitors in 2022/23 was 6.4 days
compared to 3.7 days in 2018.

The average spending per person per day
for day trips was $141 in 2022/23. A
notable jump from $55 in 2018.

@ Total spending per party and per person

Average Spend per
Person per Trip

l s73
Average Spend per $55
Person per Day [l $100
(Overnight) $62
s
. i
Average Spend per $165
PersonperDay [ $127
(Day Visits) $131

.

m Winter 2023

Fall

B Summer

Spring

@ Overall
2022/23

Note: Small sample size for day visit spenders (n=32), please interpret with

caution.

29
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Spending by Category

Per visitor spending on @ Average per trip Spending by Category per Visitor
accommodation in 2022/23
decreased compared to 2018 (S171 Bl 536
and $188 respectively). Local Transportation | Sg%s
-

Also, spending on activities &

entertainment plus food and _ 49 »126
decreased from 2022/23 to 2018. Shopping & Other 5113
>90 B Winter 2023

Spending on local transportation was B 57
slightly more in 2022/23, than Activities & 450570 Fall
compared to 2018. Entertainment 51
$58 B Summer

Shopping & Other saw a significant Spring
increase from $53 in 2018 to $90 in Food & Beverage
2022/23 @ Overall

' 2022/23

Accommodation

e e o [nterVISTAS
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Visitor Intercept Survey Findings:
Visitor Satisfaction




Visitor Satisfaction: Overall Experience

» Overall, visitors were highly satisfied with @ How s_at'Sf'e_)d are you with your overall
their time spent in Kelowna. experience in Kelowna?

Approximately 93% of visitors were either
very satisfied or satisfied with their

R . . 0%
Kelowna destination experience in 0%
2022/23. Dissatisfied | 1%
2%
0%
» Visitors to Kelowna in the Spring indicated
the highest level of satisfaction, as 98% M 7%
indicated that th ith e
indicated that they were either very Neutral [ 3% B Winter
satisfied or satisfied. 1007(y 2023
° Fall
» In the Spring, 2% of visitors were I 2% B Summer
dissatisfied with their trip. 32%

Satisfied | 24%
(o)
0

Spring
-

@ Overall
2022/23
I 10
64%
Very Satisfied [ R /3%
76%
I 610

e e o [nterVISTAS
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Visitor Referral and Net Promoter Score

The sample size for 2022/23 was 617 surveys. @

Promoters (those indicating a 9 or 10 on the
10-point scale, with 10 being the highest)
comprised 76% in 2022/23. The proportion of
Promoters has increased compared to 2018
(71%).

The share of responses from passives (those
indicating a 7 or 8 on the 10-point scale) was
18% in 2022/23.

Detractors (those indicating a response of 6
and below on the 10-point scale) accounted for
6% of responses in 2022/23, consistent with
2018.

How likely are you to recommend Kelowna as a
travel destination to a friend, family member or
colleague?

On the scale of 0-10, where 0 = "not at all likely" to 10 = "extremely likely".

I 3
68%
promoters (9- 10) | 1
79%
I 7
I 1%
26% '
Passives (7-8) | 15% B Winter 2023
17%
18% Fall
B Summer
Bl 0%
6% Spring
Detractors (0-6) [l 4%
4% @ Overall 2022/23

B s

e e o [nterVISTAS
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Visitor Referral and Net Promoter Score

» The sample size for 2022 was 617 surveys. .
@ How likely are you to recommend Kelowna as a
o , travel destination to a friend, family member or
» Visitors were likely to refer others to Kelowna colleazue?
as a place to visit, with a Net Promoter Score of gue:
+69 in 2022/23, this is a four-point increase
from the 2018 score. Net Promoter Score (2022/23):
» Overall: +69
> While there is no publicly available research > Spring: +74
that benchmarks Net Promoter Scores of » Summer: +77
visitor destinations, comparisons can be made >  Fall: +62
to businesses anc.j mc'lustrles associated with ’ >  Winter: +64
the broader tourism industry and InterVISTAS

project experience. Service and travel oriented
businesses such as airlines, hotels and travel
companies typically achieve NPSs of 40 to 50,
and scores of 45 are considered by InterVISTAS
to be an appropriate guide for visitor
destination organisations and the locations
they represent.
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Purpose of Trip

The majority (61%) of visitors
to Kelowna in 2022/23 were
there for leisure/vacation
break. The most popular
reasons for visiting Kelowna in
2022 was family vacation
(32%), followed closely by
sightseeing (18%) for the top
cited reasons for their trip.

Mode of
Transportation

Half (52%) of completed
surveys indicated that
their party drove to
Kelowna, with a
significant proportion
(40%) flying into
Kelowna International
Airport.

Summary

Area of Origin

Kelowna’s visitor base
continues to draw from
predominantly domestic
markets (80%), though
international markets were
significantly more represented
than U.S. (15% and 6%
respectively).

Preferred
Accommodations

More than a third (40%) of
visitors stayed at a
hotel/motel/resort in Summer
2022/23, while nearly as many
(25%) stayed with family and
friends. Approximately 10% of

visitors stayed a vacation rental

home/condo in Kelowna in
2022/23.

36

Length of Trip &
Travel Party Size

Shorter vacations of 1-4
nights were the most
common trip length to
Kelowna. The average
party size was 2 people,
down from 4 in 2018.

Type of Activities

The top activities for
visitors in 2022/23 was
visiting beaches, parks
or water activities and
wineries.
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Summary

/
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@ Visitor Spending @ Visitor Satisfaction
> Average total spending by all parties while in Kelowna was > Asignificant majority of visitors (93%) were either
$1’577' with an average total Spending per person per tr|p of satisfied or very satisfied with their overall experience
$476. Overnight visitors to Kelowna spent on average $79 per in Kelowna.
person per day, while each day visitor spent an average of
$141 per person per day. Visitors are typically affluent with »  Visitors were likely to refer others to Kelowna as a place
nearly 48% of visitors indicating having an annual household to visit, with a Net Promoter Score of +69 in 2022/23.

income of $100,000 or more.

» Average expenditure on accommodations was $177
compared to $188 in 2022/23. Meanwhile, spending on
shopping and other activities increased compared to 2018.
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